
Daniel Niec, District Engineer 

Missouri  

Department  
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     BID 
 

     TABULATION 
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       (Procurement) Division 
  

 

North Central District  
902 North Missouri St.  

P.O. Box 8  
Macon, MO  63552  

(660) 385-8249  
Fax (660) 385-1707  

Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT  
http://www.modot.mo.gov   

 
  

Thank you for your response to our Request For Bid #D211-031-RN.  For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were 
received.  This bid was awarded to: Charley’s Service.   If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.    
Buyer:  Jennifer Weydert, CPPB                                                   Date/Time of posting: January 3, 2011  12:45PM 
 

U/M Description  
 

Charley’s 
Service 

Miller Tire 
Bid #2 

Miller Tire 
Bid #1 

McKnight Tire 
Bid #3 

McKnight Tire 
Bid #2 

EA 1100R22.5 Recapped Tire with MoDOT 
supplied casing (unmounted) 

 
$108.00 

 
$114.80 

 
$120.00 

 
$124.43 

 
$125.01 

EA 1100R22.5 Recapped Tire without MoDOT 
supplied casing (unmounted) 

 
$168.00 

 
$184.80 

 
$190.00 

 
$189.43 

 
$190.01 

 
U/M Description  

 
McKnightTire 

Bid #1 
Cross Midwest Brahler’s Truck 

EA 1100R22.5 Recapped Tire with MoDOT 
supplied casing (unmounted) 

 
$139.38 

 
$148.00 

 
$163.00 

EA 1100R22.5 Recapped Tire without MoDOT 
supplied casing (unmounted) 

 
$204.38 

 
$225.00 

 
$228.00 

 
 
**McKnight Tire submitted a 4th bid, however that bid was for a tire tread of 20/32 and did not meet the required specifications,  therefore could not 
be considered.  


